corporate strategy and technical

operating experience

• President of K92 Mining Inc.

• Previously mining analyst with

Macquarie Group Limited

David Beilhartz, P. Geo

Director

• More than 35 years of experience in

exploration and mining

• Former VP Exploration of Lakeshore

Gold

• Former Chief Geologist for Holmer

Gold Mines

Michael Gentile

Director

• Co-Founder Bastion Asset

Management

• Over 20 years experience as an

institutional money manager

• Board member of Roscan Gold Corp.

and Radisson Mining Resources

Tom Gallo

Director

• Over 10 years in the mining industry

as a Project Geologist and Research

Analyst

• Currently Senior VP Growth at Calibre

Mining

Andrew Farncomb

Advisor

• Founder and Managing Partner of Cairn Merchant Partners

• Director at Northern Superior Resources and Chairman at

Canterra Minerals Corporation

Gordon Morrison

Advisor

• One of Canada’s most successful mine finders – integral to

the the discovery of 13 polymetallic and previous metal

deposits, 6 of which are producing and 4 at feasibility stage

www.canterraminerals.com TSX.V: ONAU4

Pro Forma Capital Structure (Undiluted) Share Ownership

Share Price C$ $0.51

Shares Outstanding
(1) mm 49.3

Market Capitalization C$mm $25.2

Cash
(2) C$mm $5.2

Debt C$mm  -

Enterprise Value C$mm $20.0

Options & Warrants

Warrants - Expiry Strike # mm

2026-04-29 $0.51 0.04

Total Warrants $0.51 0.04

Options - Expiry Strike # mm

2029-04-29 $0.51 3.30

Total Options $0.51 3.30

Share Ownership

Other - 8%

Institutions & HNW - 18%

Northern Superior
Resources Inc. - 72%

Pro Forma Capital Structure

1) As at April 29, 2024

2) Gross proceeds at all RTO financings; does not account for transaction costs

Notes:

• Northern Superior to own 72% post

listing

• Several institutional and high net worth

investors

www.canterraminerals.com TSX.V: ONAU5

TPK Property
Property Size:

• 30km x 20km, 2,431 claims, 47,796 hectares

• Accessible by winter road

Key Advantages:

• 100% owned by ONGold

• Previous work shows district scale potential

• Fully permitted, year-round exploration camp

and trail system

• Advanced indigenous engagement

0   2.5   5   10